E N
E n g l i s h
Level Switch
NRS 1-51
Original Installation Instructions
818955-06
2 NRS 1-51 - Installation Instructions - 818955-06
Contents

1 Safety note
2  Function
3  Type designation
4  Power consumption
5  Protection
6  Operating data
 (max. ambient temperature)
7  Supply voltage
8  Protection class
9  Wiring diagram
0  Type approval no.
a  Material number, serial number
b  Manufacturer
c  Type approval
d  Disposal note
Optional data
e Measuring range in µS/cm
f  Measuring range in ppm
g  Relay protection
h  Note on functional safety
i  Marking for limiter or monitor
j  Field for adjusted limit
k  Operating principle acc. to EN 60730-1
11NRS 1-51 - Installation Instructions - 818955-06
Dimensions and Functional Elements
NRS 1-51
1 Upper terminal strip
2 Lower terminal strip
3 Fixing screws (cross recess head screws M3)
6 Enclosure
7 Supporting rail type TH 35, EN 60715
Key
Test
Fig. 6
1
2
3
6
7
100
11
8
73
12 NRS 1-51 - Installation Instructions - 818955-06
Safety note
High water level alarms are safety devices and must only be installed, wired and commissioned by
qualified and competent staff.
Retrofitting and maintenance work must only be performed by qualified staff who – through adequate
training – have achieved a recognised level of competence.
Danger
The terminal strips of the NRS 1-51 are live during operation.
This presents the danger of electric shock!
Always cut off power supply to the equipment before mounting, removing or connecting
the terminal strips!
Attention
The name plate specifies the technical features of the equipment. Note that any piece of
equipment without its specific name plate must neither be commissioned nor operated.
Scope of supply
NRS 1-51
1 Level switch NRS 1-51
1 Installation manual
Important Notes
13NRS 1-51 - Installation Instructions - 818955-06
Electrical Connection
Connection of level electrode